

BID #B03-2024: SKILLMAN ROAD PATHWAY PHASE 2

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 13, 2024 AT 10:00 AM

Bid Rank:

1	2	3	4
Top Line Construction Corp.	Halecon	DeSantis Construction, Inc.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
22 Fifth Street	136 Billian Street	P.O. Box 6030	1316 Englishtown Road
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
Somerville, NJ 08876	Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Somerset, NJ 08875	Old Bridge, NJ 08857
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (908) 231-7570 Fax: (908) 231-7402 Email: scastela@toplineconstruction.com	Phone: (732) 302-1234 Fax: (732) 302-0066 Email: halecon@verizon.net	Phone: (732) 764-1800 Fax: (732) 764-1830 Email: ddom892@hotmail.com	Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402 Email: info@blackrocknj.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 7,854.07	\$ 7,854.07	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	INLET FILTER	3	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
4	SILT FENCE	2693	LF	\$ 3.79	\$ 10,206.47	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,693.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,772.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
6	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	275	SF	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,331.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
9	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	9000	ALLOWANCE	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$ 1,287.14	\$ 2,574.28	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
14	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1088	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 57,120.00
17	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	600	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
18	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	5	TON	\$ 184.46	\$ 922.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
19	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	10	LF	\$ 175.16	\$ 1,751.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	BOLLARD, STEEL PIPE, CONCRETE FILLED	4	UNIT	\$ 764.22	\$ 3,056.88	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	ASPHALT PAVED PATHWAY	1775	SY	\$ 60.17	\$ 106,801.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 88,750.00	\$ 34.92	\$ 61,983.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 142,000.00
22	ASPHALT PAVED PATHWAY, HEAVY DUTY	11	SY	\$ 53.64	\$ 590.04	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 690.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	64	SY	\$ 105.67	\$ 6,762.88	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8	SY	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	35	LF	\$ 128.96	\$ 4,513.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	7	LF	\$ 133.42	\$ 933.94	\$ 46.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	48	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	144	SF	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,200.00
29	15" x 24" INTERPRETIVE SIGNAGE (INSTALLATION ONLY)	1	UNIT	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	PUSH BUTTON	1	UNIT	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND STRAW MULCHING	1321	SY	\$ 17.36	\$ 22,932.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,568.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,247.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING W/ PASTURE MIX, STRAW MULCHING	1536	SY	\$ 17.25	\$ 26,496.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,608.00
33	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	233	SY	\$ 20.11	\$ 4,685.63	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,990.00
34	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL, DEEP SCARIFICATION	2857	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.57	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,857.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,856.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,856.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 285,550.10		\$ 297,223.00		\$ 322,721.75		\$ 374,858.00

Footnote 1: Mathematical error noted in total price for bidder 5, item 32

BID #B03-2024: SKILLMAN ROAD PATHWAY PHASE 2

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 13, 2024 AT 10:00 AM

Bid Rank:	5
Reivax Contracting Corp	
Contractor Name	
165 River Road	
Street Address	
Flemington, NJ 08822	
City/State/Zip	
Phone: (908) 864-4253	
Fax: (908) 864-4257	
Email: xpimenta@reivaxcontracting.com	
Contractor Phone Number	

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	INLET FILTER	3	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
4	SILT FENCE	2693	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,693.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
6	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	275	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00
9	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	9000	ALLOWANCE	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
14	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1088	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,080.00
17	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	600	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00
18	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	5	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
19	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	10	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
20	BOLLARD, STEEL PIPE, CONCRETE FILLED	4	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
21	ASPHALT PAVED PATHWAY	1775	SY	\$ 96.57	\$ 171,411.75
22	ASPHALT PAVED PATHWAY, HEAVY DUTY	11	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	64	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8	SY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	35	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00
26	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	7	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	48	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	144	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,920.00
29	15" x 24" INTERPRETIVE SIGNAGE (INSTALLATION ONLY)	1	UNIT	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	PUSH BUTTON	1	UNIT	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND STRAW MULCHING	1321	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,623.50
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING W/ PASTURE MIX, STRAW MULCHING	1536	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,623.50
33	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	233	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,825.00
34	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL, DEEP SCARIFICATION	2857	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 35,712.50
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 476,479.75

Footnote 1: Mathematical error noted in total price for bidder 5, item 32

See Footnote 1